Journal of COMMUNITY SAFETY & WELL-BEING

Welcoming our Mission Supporter

Norman E. Taylor*

On behalf of our Editorial Board, our Publisher, and our global JCSWB community of authors, reviewers, and readers, it is my privilege to welcome Niche Technology to the team and to thank them for their generous support to the ongoing operations of our journal.

We remain grateful for the financial support of the Community Safety Knowledge Alliance (CSKA) Board throughout our first four years of operation, and we look forward to their continuing participation as our Publisher of Record.

Our journal has entered a new phase of growth and influence across the CSWB and LEPH spectrum, a field for

collaborative solutions that is growing worldwide in its relevance and urgency with every day in 2020 and beyond.

The support of such a progressive and caring organization as Niche, along with their express commitment to our editorial independence, opens new opportunities for knowledge generation and exchange, innovation in public policy and practice, and improved community safety and well-being outcomes, everywhere.

We look forward to sharing this journey together.

AUTHOR AFFILIATIONS

*Editor-in-Chief, Journal of Community Safety and Well-Being

Correspondence to: Norman E. Taylor, Community Safety Knowledge Alliance, 120 Sonnenschein Way – Main, Saskatoon, SK S7M 0W2. E-mail: ntaylor@cskacanada.ca To cite: Taylor, N. E. (2020). Welcoming our mission supporter. *Journal of Community Safety and Well-Being*, 5(3), 90. https://doi.org/10.35502/jcswb.162 @ Author(s) 2020. Open Access. This work is distributed under the Creative Commons BY-NC-ND license. For commercial re-use, please contact sales@sgpublishing.ca. \$PUBLISHING Published by SG Publishing Inc. CSCA Official publication of the Community Safety Knowledge Alliance.